ments are interest rate risk and credit risk. The majority
of the Group's transactions are denominated in U.S.
dollars therefore its exposure to foreign currency risk
is minimal.

Cash flow interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk arises primarily from the
possibility that changes in interest rates will affect the
future cash outflows from the Group's long-term debt.
The sensitivity analysis presented in the table below
demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible
change in interest rates (libor), with all other variables
held constant, on the Group’s profit for the year (fluc-
tuations in interest rates do not impact the Group’s eq-
uity).  The sensitivity analysis has been prepared using
the following assumptions:

•	 A rise or fall in interest rates will impact interest
expense on floating rate borrowings.

•	 Although the fair value of the derivatives, and
therefore the statement of comprehensive in-
come will be impacted by movements in interest
rates, the fair value impact of the derivative has

Financial Statements

101

Annual Report 2014

been excluded from the sensitivity analysis as
not significant.

Increase/
Decrease (%)

U.S.$’000
Effect on profit

2014 +0.5% -798

-0.5% +798

2013 +0.5% -927

-0.5% +927

Credit risk

The Group's maximum exposure to credit risk in the
event the counterparties fail to perform their obliga-
tions as of 31 December 2014 in relation to each class
of recognised financial assets, other than derivatives

and financial assets through profit and loss, is the car-
rying amount of those assets as indicated in the state-
ment of financial position.

Concentration of Credit Risk

Financial instruments, which potentially subject the
Group to significant concentrations of credit risk, con-
sist principally of cash and cash equivalents, trade ac-
counts receivable and financial assets through profit